

JO Code No. WB00885

MAT 853/2023

Later Order No. 04 Dated 12.09.2023

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D

Petitioner files hazira alongwith P/R.

Subsequently respondent appears by filing a vokatnama and by a petition prays for time to file W/S.

Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 02.12.2023 for filing W/S by the respondent.

Dictd. & corrected by me

ADJ 3rd Court, Howrah

Additional Distrcit Judge

3rd Court, Howrah