

JO Code No. WB00885

MAT 853/2023

Later Order No. 06 Dated 17.02.2024

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a affidavit of personal information.

Copy not served.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time to filing W/S.

Heard considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present and moves.

Fix 04.04.2024 for filing affidavit of assets, income and expenditure by the respondent.

Dictd. & corrected by me

ADJ 3rd Court, Howrah

Additional Distrcit Judge

3rd Court, Howrah