

Mat Suit No. 853 of 2023
CNR NO. WBHW-00-004104-2023

Order No. 13 Dated: 02-08-2024.

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Considering the pleadings of both, issues are framed and kept separately with record.

As Misc Case is pending, let the case be stayed.

To 21-08-2024 for further order.

Dic. & correct by me

ADJ

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00644**