

Mat Suit 853/2023

Order No.16 Dated: 29.11.2024

Today is fixed for further order.

Both petitioner & OP files hazira.

A misc case u/s 9 of H.M act is still pending in connection with this suit accordingly this case is adjourned.

Ld. PO is on leave Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

For ends of justice fix 20.02.2025 for further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah**