

Mat Suit 853 of 2023

Order No 19 Dated 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner filed asset and liability declaration through affidavit.

Copy served.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

A Misc. Case u/s 9 of H.M. Act is still pending in connection with the suit accordingly the case is adjourned.

Fix. **04.06.2025** for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)