

Mat Suit 853of 2023

Order No. 21 Dated 04.06.2025

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court is in charge.

As the Misc Case still pending in connection with that Mat Suit,
hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. 10.07.2025 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge
3rd Court , Howrah
(Incharge)**