

Mat Suit 853 of 2023

Order No.23 Dated 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for further order.
Both parties file hazira.
Heard ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent.
Hence the case is adjourned.
To.20.09.2025 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**