

Mat Suit 853 of 2023

Order No.27 Dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties have filed hazira.

Petitioner has filed two applications u/o-11 rule 14 of the C.P.C and u/o-6 rule 17 of the C.P.C.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocates.

Fix.**10.03.2026** for hearing of the both applications.

W.O if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**